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Deposits held by Receiver General for protection of policy-holders, July, 
1901, 1902 and 1903. 

1901. 
Canadian stock $ 3,993,647 
Canadian Provincialdebentures 4,811,895 
United States bonds' 1,350,000 
Swedish Government bonds 58,400 
British Government securities 771,922 
British Colonial securities 802,027 
Bank deposit receipts 110,000 
Montreal Harbour bonds 370,000 
Municipal securities 15,534,359 
Bank stock 23,633 
Loan Companies'debentures 253,657 
Railway Company's guaranteed bonds... 1,277,000 
Ceylon stocks 29,200 
Massachusetts bonds 350,00Q 

1902. 
$•3,930,111 

4,815,054 
945,000 
' 58,400 

1,275,067 
893,033 
110,000 
370,000 

17,251,337 
23,633 

298,657 
1,325,813 

29,200 
835,000 

1903 
S 3,560,637 

5,193,831 
775,000 

1,537,867 
852,640 
110,000 
386,000 

18,174,726 
23,633 

328,586 
2,039,667 

835,000 

9,535,740 $32,160,305 833,817,587 

In 1903 the sum of $15,795,555 also was deposited with Canadian trus­
tees, making a total of §49,613,142 held for the protection of policy-holders, 
being an increase of 82,790,641 over 1902, and this amount was distributed 
among the different classes as follows :— 

1900. 
Fire and Inland Marine S 6,658,213 
Life 31,093,687 
Accident, Guarantee, &c 983,604 

1901. 
$ 6,883,997 
34,450,821 
1,140,722 

1902. 1903. 
8 7,071,704 $ 8,360,801 
38,330,302 39,889,288 
1,121,204 1,363,053 

$38,735,504 142,475,090 $46,523,210 $49,613,142 

At the close of 1902, there were 107 companies under the supervision of 
the Supei'intendent of Insurance. They were engaged in business as 
follows :— 

]()02 
51 

4 

36 

Doing life insurance 
life assessment plan 
fire insurance..". 
inland marine insurance 
ocean marine n 
accident n 
guarantee n 
steam boiler n 
plate glass M 
burglary guarantee insurance 
sickness insurance 12 
registered mail insurance, &c 3 
Sprinkler leakage 1 


