Deposits held by Receiver General for protection of policy-holders, July, 1901, 1902 and 1903.

	1901.	1902.	1903
Canadian stock	\$ 3,993,647	\$ 3,930,111	\$ 3,560,637
Canadian Provincial debentures	4,811,895	4,815,054	5,193,831
United States bonds	1,350,000	945,000	775,000
Swedish Government bonds	58,400	58,400	
British Government securities	771,922	1,275,067	1,537,867
British Colonial securities	802,027	893,033	852,640
Bank deposit receipts	110,000	110,000	110,000
Montreal Harbour bonds	370,000	370,000	386,000
Municipal securities	15,534,359	17,251,337	18,174,726
Bank stock	23,633	23,633	23,633
Loan Companies' debentures	253,657	298,657	328,586
Railway Company's guaranteed bonds	1,277,000	1,325,813	2,039,667
Ceylon stocks	29,200	29,200	
Massachusetts bonds	350,00Q	835,000	835,000
	\$29,535,740	\$32,160,305	\$33,817,587
	-	=======================================	

In 1903 the sum of \$15,795,555 also was deposited with Canadian trustees, making a total of \$49,613,142 held for the protection of policy-holders, being an increase of \$2,790,641 over 1902, and this amount was distributed among the different classes as follows:—

	1900.	1901.	1902.	1903.
Fire and Inland Marine	\$ 6,658,213	\$ 6,883,997	\$ 7,071,704	\$ 8,360,801
Life	31,093,687	34,450,821	38,330,302	39,889,288
Accident, Guarantee, &c	983,604	1,140,722	1,121,204	1,363,053

	\$38,735,504	\$42,475,090	\$46,523,210	\$49,613,142

At the close of 1902, there were 107 companies under the supervision of the Superintendent of Insurance. They were engaged in business as follows:—

																				1902
Doing	g life insurance.														 					51
11	life assessment	plan								 	•									4
13	fire insurance	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				 													 	36
11	inland marine i	nsurance		٠,		 		÷			÷	÷								6
	ocean marine	u					 		 	 									 	2
1.5	accident	11																		
D	guarantee	11					 		 		× 5						 		 	7
	steam boiler	11				 			 	 						ï		į.	 	1
o o	plate glass	11				 				 				6			,		 	4
	burglary guarai	itee insu	anc	e		 	 		 										 	1
	sickness insurar																			
	registered mail	insuranc	e. &	c		 ٠.	 		 	 			 						 	3
11	Sprinkler leaka																			1